

§
C.A.No. 2304 OF 2003

ITEM No.6

Court No. 8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.2304 of 2003

T. THIMMEGOWDA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NAZIR AHMED (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Summons for non-prosecution)

Date : 26/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s)Mr. G.V. Chandrashekhar, Adv.
for Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. R.P. Wadhvani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Eight weeks' time is granted, by way of last chance, to the appellants to take fresh steps for service on Respondent No.2. Dasti in addition.

It is made clear that within the stipulated time, if steps are not taken, this appeal shall stand dismissed against Respondent No.2 without further reference to the Court.

[Alka Dudeja] [Om Prakash]
Court Master Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2304 OF 2003

Thimmegowda and Ors. ... Appellant (s)

Versus

Nazir Ahmed (D) by Lrs. and Ors. ... Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Eight weeks' time is granted, by way of last chance, to the appellants to take fresh steps for service on Respondent No.2. Dasti in addition. It is made clear that within the stipulated time, if steps are not taken, this appeal shall stand dismissed against Respondent No.2 without further reference to the Court.

.....J.
(B.N. Agrawal)

.....J.
(H.K. Sema)

New Delhi,
July 26, 2004.