

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3-5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2304 OF 2003

T. THIMMEGOWDA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NAZIR AHMED (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For bringing LRs on record and c/delay in filing the application to come on record as Lrs. of deceased

appellant No.1 and setting aside abatement and office report)

Date: 28/04/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G.V.Chandrasekhar, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.P. Wadhvani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The Application for substitution is allowed.

The name of appellant No.1 be deleted from the array of parties and in his place the proposed legal representatives be taken on record. Cause Title be amended accordingly.

anwal Singh)

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(K

Court Master

Court Master